



Boots Night Walk Terms and Conditions

By participating in the Boots Night Walk in aid of the Irish Cancer Society Night Nursing Service, you agree to the following:

Your safety is paramount. If you choose to participate in a walk you must be sufficiently fit and healthy to do so. If you have any existing health conditions which may affect your ability to walk five kilometres you should consult with a doctor before participating.

(Given the COVID-19 pandemic, if you choose to participate in the Night Walk, you must follow all applicable Government guidance, which can be found here)

https://www2.hse.ie/conditions/covid19/preventing-the-spread/protect-yourself-and-others/

- 1. Your personal safety is your responsibility while participating in the Night Walk. For anyone participating in the virtual walk at a location of your choosing please consider any route you choose to take as well as time of day.
- 2. Participants must be 16 years or over. (Any children in attendance under the age of 16 must be accompanied by an adult).
- 3. If you choose to create your own fundraising page, this is done via i-Donate. All fundraising money must be paid to your i-Donate page no later than 23:59 on 29 September 2023.
- 4. All donations made to your fundraising page will be transferred to the Irish Cancer Society (CHY5863) on 30 September 2023.
- 5. The terms of use for i-Donate can be found at <u>Terms and Conditions | iDonate Online Fundraising Ireland .</u> In relation to the processing of personal data you can find a link to the iDonate privacy policy here: Privacy Statement | iDonate Online Fundraising Ireland
- 6. Boots own privacy policy can be found here : <u>privacy & cookies | legal | Floating-Editorial Boots Ireland</u>
- 7. Sharing of information to third parties:
 - The personal information you enter when purchasing a T-Shirt i.e. Name, email, phone number, address , Eircode and T-Shirt size will be shared with a third party i.e. Colours.ie in order to process your order. Your personal information will only be used for the purpose of purchasing a T-Shirt. A link to their privacy statement can be found here :

Privacy and Security Home (colours.ie)

- If you have selected the option to hear more from the Irish Cancer Society about their work, you can view their privacy policy here :

<u>Irish Cancer Society Privacy Policy | Irish Cancer Society</u>

- 8. If you do not wish to participate in the Night Walk, but still wish to make a donation, this can be done at www.bootsnightwalk.com. Any donation should be paid no later than 23.59 on 29 September 2023.
- 9. All money raised from any individual i-Donate pages or via www.bootsnightwalk.com, minus applicable i-Donate fees will be donated to the Irish Cancer Society (CHY5863).